Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES 2013-2014

Finance Portfolio

Question reference number: F131
Senator: Ludwig
Topic: Discretionary Grants

Question:

1. How many discretionary grants programs are managed by the department/agency?
2. Can you provide details of these programs by name, date commenced, and total funding?
3. Which of these grant programs were considered in the “urgent” round of grants?

a) Were any of these grant programs exempt from the grants pause?

Answer:
Department /| Response
Agency
Finance 1. The Department of Finance does not administer any discretionary grants.
2. N/A.
3. N/A.
AEC 1. The AEC does not manage any discretionary grants programs.
2. N/A
3. N/A
ComSuper 1. ComSuper does not administer any grants.
2. N/A.
3. N/A.
Commonwealth | 1. Nil
Superannuation | 2. N/A
Corporation 3. N/A
Future Fund 1. The Future Fund Management Agency does not administer any grants.
Management 2. N/A
Agency 3. NIA

